TOWN OF CLAVERACK

RESOLUTION #44 OF 2023

EXAMINATION OF FINANCIAL RECORDS OF TOWN COURT

At the Regular Monthly Meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Claverack, Columbia County, New York, duly called and held on the 14th day of December, 2023, at the Temporary Town Hall, 629 NY-23B, Claverack, New York, the following resolution was proposed and seconded:

Claverack, New York, th	e following resolution	n was proposed and seconded:
Proposed by:	Stephen Hook	
Seconded by:	Kathleen Cashen	
BE IT RESOLVED by the	Town Board of the To	own of Claverack that:
•	a County, New York	f the financial records of the Town Court of the Town of k, for the year 2023 were completed on December 5,
Upon question of the fo the Resolution:	regoing Resolution, t	the following Town Board members voted "Aye" in favor of
Clifford Weigelt		Supervisor
Kathleen Cashen		Councilwoman
Stephen Hook		Councilman
Doug Colwell		Councilman
George Duntz		Councilman
The following Town Boa	ard members voted "I	No" in opposition to said Resolution:
"None"		
The Resolution having b Adopted by the Supervi		najority of the Town Board, the same was duly declared
Dated: December 14, 2023		
		Town Clerk